FDA DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

We herewith decla

Ekin Industrial Heating and Cooling Industry Co.hereby certify that our EPDM & PTFE & FKM rubber

L SERVICES
o "

¢ WEALTY,
T <,

1
iy,

EKIN INDUSTRIAL HEATING AND COOLING INDUSTRY CO.

LA

compound
EPDM-70 & PTFE & FKM
meets the following regulations
Rubber articles intended for repeated use in contact with foods. The
requirements stated in FDA 21 CFR 177.2600 on type and amount of carbon
FDA 21 | black is fulfilled in the following way: The carbon black (type furnace black)
CFR exceeds 10% but not 50% of the total weight of the rubber article.

177.2600 | Aqueous and fatty foods: EPDM-70 & PTFE meets the specifications
(extraction in distilled water and n-hexane) regarding repeated use in contact
with aqueous and fatty foods.

Based on the “FOOD and DRUG (FDA)” Administration 21 CFR § 177.2600 and

EGVO USP Class VI, Ekin Industrial Heating and Cooling Industry Co. confirm the

1935/2004 harmlessness for human health as required in EG VO 1935/2004 and in

addition, Ekin Industrial Heating and Cooling Industry Co. confirm that the
requirements for traceability have been fulfilled.

Job Title — Date — Authorized Signature

03.11.2017

BARBAROS GENCER
General Manager

3, €KIN ENDUSTRIVEL

Isitma - Soggutm; je. Ltd. $ti.

2 308
712 lst. Tic. Sic. No : 892608

Address: DES SAN. SIT. 107 SOK. B14 BLOK NO :2A/4 UMRANIYE ISTANBUL -TURKEY

Phone: : + 90 216 660 13 05 Mail: info@ekinendustriyel.com

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY



